## POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Curr	ent Report No.	3	/	2024			
Date: 22 April 2024							
Abbreviated issuer name:							
GRENEVIA S.A.							
Subject:							
Recommendation to retain profit for 2023							
Legal basis: Article 17(1) of MAR – Inside information							
Text of the report: The Management Board of GRENEVIA S.A. of H it has passed a resolution to request the Co entire profit for 2023, of PLN 311,404,585.44, Considering the need to execute the strategy transition, with continued pursuit of the strate the Segments engaged in the renewable ene associated with instability sparked by the a Management Board of GRENEVIA S.A. of Katow for the Management Board, proposes that t 311,404,585.44, be allocated to statutory rese of the Company's strategy.	mpany's Annual G to the Company's of Grenevia S.A. a egic directions set o ergy business, whil rmed conflicts affo wice, acting pursua the Company's ent erve funds, in order	eneral Me statutory r s a holding out in 2021 le also taki ecting the nt to Sectio tre profit	eting eserv and ing in macr on 6.1 for 20 availa	to allocate t re funds. pany investin a focus on cro to account the roeconomic 1 L1 of the Rule D23, in the a able funds for	he Compa og in the g eating valu he risk fao andscape, s of Proce mount of the execu	reen ue of ctors , the dure PLN ution	
The recommendation will be presented for a allocation of profit for 2023 will be made by the second	•	•	у Воа	ard. A final d	ecision or	າ the	
GRENEVIA Spółka Akcyjna GRENEVIA S.A.	(full issuer name)	nechanical (e					
(abbreviated issuer name)	Election			ding to the WS	E)		
40-202 (postal code)	Katowice	Katowice (city/town)					
Al. Roździeńskiego (street)	1a	_1a (number)					
+48 32 359 63 00 (phone)	+48 32 3	+48 32 359 66 77 (fax)					
sekretariat@grenevia.com (email)	www.gre	www.grenevia.com (www)					
634-012-62-46 (Tax Identification Number – NIP)		270641528 (Industry Identification Number – REGON)					

## SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
22 April 2024	Beata Zawiszowska	President of the Management Board	